
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030198-2025 

Tender

FEED Study for the International Expansion of E-Waste
Dry End (Spoke) Facilities

The Royal Mint

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-030198
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-054378 
Published 5 June 2025, 12:15pm

Scope 

Description

Provision of a FEED Study for the International Expansion of E-Waste Dry End (Spoke)
Facilities

Total value (estimated)

£110,000 excluding VAT

£132,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 July 2025 to 31 October 2025

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030198-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030198-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 4

4 months

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

79314000 - Feasibility study

Contract locations

UKL15 - Central Valleys

Participation 

Conditions of participation

See ITT document

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)



Page 3 to 4

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

20 June 2025, 12:00pm

Tender submission deadline

27 June 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://royalmint.bravosolution.co.uk/esop/guest/login.do

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

80% Technical

20% Commercial

Procedure 

https://royalmint.bravosolution.co.uk/esop/guest/login.do


Page 4 to 4

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

The Royal Mint

Companies House: 06964873

Llantrisant

Pontyclun

CF72 8YT

United Kingdom

Email: claire.beynon@royalmint.com

Region: UKL15 - Central Valleys

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:claire.beynon@royalmint.com
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Conditions of participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	The Royal Mint


		2025-08-05T14:18:16+0100
	TCPDF




